Maujer street, at Brooklyn, E. D., N. Y., under the superinten-

dence of a competent man furnished by the said party of the 
first part.

“ The party of the second part hereby agrees and contracts 
to pay to the said party of the first part for said machine the 
sum of nine thousand four hundred and fifty dollars ($9450.00) 
in manner as follows, namely : Four thousand seven hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($4725.00) on the day when the 
machine is put in operation at the brewery of the said party 
of the second part, and the balance of four thousand seven 
hundred and twenty five dollars ($4725) in three equal instal-
ments— that is to say, one thousand five hundred and seventy- 
five dollars ($1575.00) for each instalment, payable respectively 
in one (1), two (2) and three (3) months after the day when 
the machine is put in operation at the brewery of the said 
party of the second part, for which instalments the said party 
of the second part agrees and contracts to give his notes on